
 

 
 

Lakers Football 2025 Game Schedule 
  

 

Date Time Opponent Location 

Friday August 29 7:00 PM (TBD) Olds Spartans ME Global 
Lacombe 

 Friday September 5 
 

4:00 PM  Lacombe Rams ME Global 
Lacombe 

Friday  Sept. 12 
 

7:00 PM Notre Dame Cougars Setters Place  
Red Deer 
 

Friday Sept. 19 
 

4:00 PM Hunting Hills Lightning HJ Cody Sylvan Lake 

Friday Sept. 26 
 

4:00 PM Camrose Trojans HJ Cody Sylvan Lake  

Thursday Oct. 2   7:00 PM Lindsay Thurber 
Raiders 

Setters Place  
Red Deer 

Thursday Oct 9 4:00 PM Stettler Wildcats HJ Cody Sylvan Lake  

Thursday Oct 16 4:00 PM  IRSC Bisons Setters Place  
Red Deer 

Thurs Oct 23 or 24th  
League Semi-finals 

TBA TBA TBA 

Thurs Oct 30 or 31st   
League Final 

TBA TBA TBA 

   

• November 8/25 - Provincial Quarter Finals   

• November 15/25 - Provincial Semi Finals   

• November 22/25 - Provincial Final 


